#### 506241852 09/09/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6288596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WATER-GEN LTD.	01/08/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATERGEN LTD.	
Street Address:	2 GRANITE STREET	
City:	PETAH TIKVA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4951446	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9976817	
Patent Number:	10006721	
Patent Number:	9140396	
Patent Number:	10151060	
Application Number:	15987921	
Application Number:	16212635	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MULTIPLE FILES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADI STAV GOLDING	
SIGNATURE:	/ASG/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2020	

PATENT 506241852 REEL: 053828 FRAME: 0524

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=WATERGEN-CHANGE-NAME-ADDRESS#page1.tif source=WATERGEN-CHANGE-NAME-ADDRESS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053828 FRAME: 0525 To:

Water-Gen Inc.
2 Granite Street

Petah Tikva Postal Code 4951446

[Emblem of the State of Israel]

[Logo: Israeli Corporations Authority]

# State of Israel Department of Justice Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Kislev 4, 5780 December 2, 2019

## Re: Certificate of Registration of Change of Address Water-Gen Inc. 514300375

We confirm that, in accordance with a report received in our office on November 25, 2019, the Company's registered office address was updated on December 2, 2019 to:

\* Official: 2 Granite Street Petah Tikva, Postal Code: 4951446; Telephone: 03-9416861

Sincerely,
Yifat Anat Elkayam
Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Save time today – switch to online reporting!			For more details, search:	
We made the s				
Join the many who chose to report easily and conveniently			Online Company Updates	
No paper	No errors		Anywhere & anytime	
Online data verification And the certificate is mailed right to you!		[Bar code]		
You are just one smart card away!				

39 Yirmiyahu St., Capital Towers Building 1, Jerusalem 9446722, P.O. Box 28093 Jerusalem 9128002

Telephone: \*5601 http://Taagidim.justice.gov.il

Reception hours: Sunday, Monday, Wednesday, Thursday: 08:30-12:30; Tuesday: document submission only (ground floor)

PATENT REEL: 053828 FRAME: 0526

[Logo: Israeli Corporations Authority]

State of Israel

Department of Justice - Corporations Authority

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

### **Certificate of Company Name Change**

This is to certify that the company:

#### WATER-GEN Ltd.

The number of which is 514300375,

Has changed its name and will from now on be called:

#### WATERGEN Ltd.

Issued in Jerusalem, on: January 8, 2020 Tevet 11, 5780

[Round stamp: Ministry of Justice, Registrar of Companies and Partnerships]
[Handwritten signature]

Eyal Globus, Adv. Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Head of the Corporations Authority

Performed by: Tamer Nadef

PATENT REEL: 053828 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 09/09/2020